For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
Bimba  Metric  Flow  Controls:  FCPM  Series
3
Flow
 Controls
Alignm
ent
Couplers

Bimba  Metric  Flow  Controls:  FCPM  Series
118
How to Order
The Model Number for all extruded track mount switches consists of three alphanumeric clusters.   These designate switch type and
lead length. Please refer to the chart below for an example of Model Number MSCQCX. This is a Solid State switch with PNP output
including a Quick Connect cable attachment and a 5 meter mating cable.
MSC X QCX
List Prices
To Order Cable Connectors Separately
Base Model Description
C4 2 meter – straight
C4X 5 meter – straight
Mounting
To Install:
Slide the switch into the cylinder’s switch track.  Extend and retract the cylinder while positioning the switch until the switch’s operating
window is correct.  Secure the switch in the cylinder track by turning the set screw with a hex driver.  Cycle the cylinder (both extending
and retracting) a number of times to confirm correct operation and adjust as required.
Note: Maximum torque on set screw is .170 N-m (1.5 in.-lbs.). Do not overtighten.
All prices are F.O.B. Monee, Illinios and are subject to change without notice
Switch Type
MR- Magnetic Reed Switch
MSC- GMR Source (PNP)
output
MSK- GMR Sink (NPN) output
MS- GMR auto-configure
Optional
X - Include if 144”
      (3.6m) pigtail lead
      needed (not
      applicable with
      Quick Connect)
Optional
Q - 8mm Quick Connect without cable
QC - 2 meter mating cable accompanies
switch
QCX - 5 meter mating cable accompanies
switch
Base Model Base Model with Options
MR
(Magnetic Reed)
MRX
(3.6m leads)
MRQ
(Quick Connect)
MRQC
(2m mating cable)
MRQCX
(5m mating cable)
$17.50 $28.50 $33.50 $53.50 $63.50
MSC
(GMR Source output)
MSCX
(3.6m leads)
MSCQ
(Quick Connect)
MSCQC
(2m mating cable)
MSQCX
(5m mating cable)
$28.80 $39.80 $44.80 $64.80 $74.80
MSK
(GMR Sink output)
MSKX
(3.6m leads)
MSKQ
(Quick Connect)
MSKQC
(2m mating cable)
MSKQCX
(5m mating cable)
$28.80 $39.80 $44.80 $64.80 $74.80
MS
(Auto-configure)